

Exposure in Leverage Ratio Report
PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. (Bank Only)

Reporting Position: December 2023

(In Millions of Rupiah)

No	Item	Total
1	Total consolidated assets as per published financial statements	1.733.350.713
2	Adjustment for investments in banking, financial, insurance or commercial entities that are consolidated for accounting purposes but outside the scope of regulatory consolidation	(1.418.109)
3	Adjustment for securitised exposures that meet the operational requirements for the recognition of risk transference	-
4	Adjustment for temporary exemption of central bank reserves (if applicable)	N/A
5	Adjustment for fiduciary assets recognised on the balance sheet pursuant to the operative accounting framework but excluded from the leverage ratio exposure measure	N/A
6	Adjustments for regular-way purchases and sales of financial assets subject to trade date accounting	-
7	Adjustments for eligible cash pooling transactions	-
8	Adjustments for derivative financial instruments	3.173.968
9	Adjustment for securities financing transactions (i.e. repos and similar secured lending)	3.607.879
10	Adjustment for off-balance sheet items (i.e. conversion to credit equivalent amounts of off-balance sheet exposures)	110.357.290
11	Adjustments for prudent valuation adjustments and specific and general provisions which have reduced Tier 1 capital	(74.043.076)
12	Other adjustments	-
13	Leverage Ratio Exposure	1.775.028.665

*) Calculation based on POJK No. 31/POJK.03/2019

Leverage Ratio Common Disclosure
PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. (Bank Only)

Reporting Position: December 2023

(In Millions of Rupiah)

No.	Item	Period	
		Dec-23	Sep-23
On-Balance Sheet Exposures			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
1	On Balance Sheet items (excluding derivatives and SFTs, but including collateral)	1.675.470.505	1.574.651.965
2	Gross up for derivatives collateral provided where deducted from the B/S assets pursuant to the operative accounting framework	-	-
3	(Deduction of receivables assets for cash variation margin provided in derivatives transaction)	-	-
4	(Adjustment for securities received under securities financing transactions that are recognised as an asset)	-	-
5	(Specific and general provisions associated with on-balance sheet exposures that are deducted from Basel III Tier 1 Capital)	(44.500.328)	(49.765.187)
6	(Asset amount deducted in determining Basel III Tier 1 Capital and regulatory adjustments)	(30.960.857)	(33.189.979)
7	Total on-balance sheet exposures (excluding derivatives and SFTs) (sum of rows 1 to 6)	1.600.009.320	1.491.696.799
Derivatives Exposure			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
8	Replacement cost associated with all derivatives transaction (where applicable net of eligible cash variation margin and/or with bilateral netting)	2.756.450	3.885.897
9	Add on amounts for PFE associated with all derivatives transactions	2.386.410	2.136.819
10	(Exempted central counterparty (CCP) leg of client-cleared trade exposures)	N/A	N/A
11	Adjusted effective notional amount of written credit derivatives	-	-
12	(Adjusted effective notional offsets and add on deductions for written credit derivatives)	-	-
13	Total derivatives Exposures (sum of rows 8 to 12)	5.142.861	6.022.717
Securities Financing Transaction Exposures			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
14	Gross SFT assets (with no recognition of netting), after adjusting for sales accounting transaction	55.911.315	31.877.815
15	(Netted amounts of cash payables and cash receivables of gross SFT assets)	-	-
16	CCR exposure for SFT assets	3.607.879	1.367.710
17	Agent transaction exposures	-	-
18	Total Securities Financing Transaction Exposures (sum of rows 14 to 17)	59.519.194	33.245.525
Other Off-Balance Sheet Exposures			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
19	Off-balance sheet exposure at gross notional amount	366.552.882	362.572.652
20	(Adjustment for conversion to credit equivalent amount)	(255.083.862)	(251.997.436)
21	(Specific and general provisions associated with off-balance sheet exposures deducted in determining Tier 1 Capital)	(1.111.730)	(1.204.075)
22	Off Balance Sheet Items (sum of rows 19 to 21)	110.357.290	109.371.141
Capital and Total Exposures			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
23	Tier 1 Capital	209.724.274	192.315.530
24	Total Exposures (sum of rows 7, 13, 18, 22)	1.775.028.665	1.640.336.182
Leverage Ratio			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
25	Leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves)	11,82%	11,72%
25a	Leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves)	11,82%	11,72%
26	National Minimum Leverage Ratio Requirement	3,00%	3,00%
27	Applicable Leverage Buffer	N/A	N/A
Disclosures of mean values			
		Dec-23	Sep-23
28	Mean value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables	13.287.952	13.302.814
29	Quarter-end value of gross SFT assets, after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables	59.519.194	33.245.525
30	Total exposures (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	1.728.797.423	1.620.393.471
30a	Total exposures (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	1.728.797.423	1.620.393.471
31	Leverage ratio (including the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	12,13%	11,87%
31a	Leverage ratio (excluding the impact of any applicable temporary exemption of central bank reserves) incorporating mean values from row 28 of gross SFT assets (after adjustment for sale accounting transactions and netted of amounts of associated cash payables and cash receivables)	12,13%	11,87%

*) Calculation based on POJK No. 31/POJK.03/2019